2025/07/30 06:04 1/6 BRI BN, B s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw Z&{EFHMRSE

RPEEBN, BE
s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw Z{E4iESE

FE: & s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw ZE(EFMRIEEH SMTPAUTHEL webmail SELLEH BN (837
13), HULEIEZIRSEEN, FEai.

At

1. # s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw ZE(EHMRSER 2025/07/01 ~ 07/314 4 SMTPAUTHEL
webmail ZEBEN (HHFE) HE, /PILERBER, CHEZRBEN, Dert@ABHRS,
EALEEHF2IEMA]

2. WHEWMTHEHZIRS, FETHRBEMARSKEREREN, REHEEBHETFBGEHRE
HkHFESE;, HnA—ARNBREBESE, IARBKHREENRFGRITEAH BEFBREHE

[BE: BREAZRERERE-] L), FEREWE LEFHMHIREHFESBEETFEHMHE
FHEEDEmAIRHEABRE [T MesaE (ERGEH] , Bme [MERER] §#H,
EHi ek B R A TR A TR D .

3. HAMMETEEREAT, REFAZVINEERERTAEMA, DAk

4, WEKIE—0 T AT A I B E FOwebmail 552 % webmail 254 4 [F SR 148 Ai0smtpauth 7%
2 BNMAIR BEAFTSRB P REM? 0, EaEE H RS (Uit sl AR 5552%) Binl, 53,
HAOBAENEGRIEN, HERFHEHEH (TREANRIY, BBAEE) , WREER
WM, WEFERILBENPAE, i opr@net.nthu.edu.tw CRIGZEETAS A 2 480 & 1
email addressPAFIIR AL E K] . INAERA, BEERESK, H&E!

AT SLBE B R O
A R AL

SR E FERBANE T BAGHIRRER

2025-07-01 10:01:17 s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw imap 47.57.184XXX
United States

2025-07-01 12:46:03 s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw imap 202.165.90. XXX
Australia

2025-07-01 17:57:07 $113034067@ml113.nthu.edu. tw imap 37.111.13.XXX
Myanmar

2025-07-01 19:57:30 s113034067@m113.nthu.edu. tw imap 54.65.233. XXX
Japan

2025-07-01 20:04:23 s113034067@m113.nthu.edu.tw imap

203.168.240.XXX Hong Kong

2025-07-01 00:01:38 hschen@mx.nthu.edu. tw pop3 42.99.216XXX
Japan

2025-07-01 09:01:08 hschen@mx.nthu.edu. tw pop3 166.194.146.XXX
United States

2025-07-01 09:25:34 hschen@mx.nthu.edu. tw imap 111.80.249XXX
Taiwan

2025-07-01 16:00:03 hschen@mx.nthu.edu. tw pop3 185.198.240.XXX
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https://net.nthu.edu.tw/netsys/form#mail
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https://net.nthu.edu.tw/netsys/_media/form:wsaccount.pdf
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France
2025-07-01 17:00:40
UNKNOWN

hschen@mx.nthu.edu. tw

2025-07-05 03:32:43 g9701505@0z.nthu.edu.
China

2025-07-05 04:08:59 g9701505@0z.nthu.edu.
Hong Kong

2025-07-05 04:39:34 g9701505@0z.nthu.edu.
UNKNOWN

2025-07-05 05:45:25 g9701505@0z.nthu.edu.
Australia

2025-07-05 07:17:08 g9701505@0z.nthu.edu.
United States

2025-07-06 00:10:16 g9732532@oz.nthu.edu.
Germany

2025-07-06 00:19:34 09732532@0z.nthu.edu.
Switzerland

2025-07-06 01:08:32 g9732532@oz.nthu.edu.
Mexico

2025-07-06 02:18:31 g9732532@0z.nthu.edu.
China

2025-07-06 02:20:27 09732532@0z.nthu.edu.
United States

2025-07-11 11:32:47 $111012512@ml111.nthu.
114.99.127 . XXX China

2025-07-11 11:53:38 s111012512@m11l.nthu.
38.9.141.XXX United States

2025-07-11 17:48:53 $111012512@m111.nthu.
103.68.22. XXX India

2025-07-11 18:50:53 $111012512@ml1l1l.nthu.
170.83.54. XXX Argentina

2025-07-11 19:04:38 $111012512@m11l.nthu.
160.251.121XXX Japan

2025-07-11 17:53:52 $110060024@m110.nthu.
90.161.217.XXX Spain

2025-07-11 18:01:50 $110060024@m110.nthu.
136.232.73.XXX India

2025-07-11 18:49:19 $110060024@m110.nthu.
83.254.254 . XXX Sweden

2025-07-11 19:08:15 $110060024@m110.nthu.
35.243.68XXX United States

2025-07-11 19:17:22 $110060024@m110.nthu.
160.251.121XXX Japan

2025-07-11 08:11:34 $112073403@ml112.nthu.
36.137.38.XXX China

2025-07-11 08:38:28 $112073403@m112.nthu.

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

po

Ltw

tw

tw

Ltw

tw

Ltw

tw

tw

Ltw

tw

Ltw

tw

p3

pop3
pop3
pop3
pop3

pop3

imap
imap
imap
imap

imap

45.131.19XXX

117.143.26 . XXX
103.97.2XXX

103.147.45XXX
185.36.195. XXX

154.84.135. XXX

77.8.30.XXX
188.155.86. XXX
187.189.29XXX
36.156.70XXX

172.84.184XXX

smtpauth
smtpauth
smtpauth
smtpauth

smtpauth

smtpauth
smtpauth
smtpauth
smtpauth

smtpauth

smtpauth

smtpauth

https://net.nthu.edu.tw/netsys/
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208.109.38. XXX

2025-07-11 20:32:
186.179.100.XXX

2025-07-11 20:33:
110.44.117XXX
2025-07-11 20:
45.190.184XXX

34:

2025-07-14 08:
United States
2025-07-14 13:
Macau
2025-07-14
China
2025-07-14
Korea
2025-07-14
UNKNOWN

29:
22:
:40:
:10:

:56:

2025-07-19
Honduras
2025-07-19
Hong Kong
2025-07-19
Malaysia
2025-07-19
United States
2025-07-19 03:
Brazil

:28:
:56:
:133:
:39:

13:

2025-07-19 00:
Indonesia
2025-07-19 01:
Malaysia
2025-07-19 02
Korea
2025-07-19 02
United States
2025-07-19 03
India

28
46:
:37:
:51:

143

2025-07-20 11:
United States
2025-07-20 11:49:
United Kingdom
2025-07-20 11:49:
France
2025-07-20 11:52:
Morocco
2025-07-20 11:52:
Netherlands

47 :

United States

12 s112073403@m112.nthu.edu. tw smtp
Colombia

22 $112073403@mll12.nthu.edu. tw smtp

Nepal

40 s112073403@m112.nthu.edu. tw smtp

UNKNOWN

23 $112032568@ml12.nthu.edu.tw pop3

22 s112032568@m11l2.nthu.edu. tw pop3

26 $112032568@m1l2.nthu.edu.tw pop3

51 $112032568@mll12.nthu.edu. tw pop3

25 $112032568@m1l2.nthu.edu.tw pop3

15 ycsun@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap 181

26 ycsun@mx.nthu.edu. tw imap 203

17 ycsun@mx.nthu.edu. tw imap 175

25 ycsun@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap 38.

29 ycsun@mx.nthu.edu. tw imap 201

149 linrongtai@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap

00 linrongtai@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap

59 linrongtai@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap

07 linrongtai@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap

58 linrongtai@mx.nthu.edu.tw imap

53 u9512045@oz.nthu.edu. tw imap

38 u9512045@oz.nthu.edu.tw imap

52 u9512045@oz.nthu.edu. tw imap

05 u9512045@oz.nthu.edu. tw imap

08 u9512045@oz.nthu.edu. tw imap

auth

auth

auth

156.146.45. XXX

113.52.80.XXX

120.244.23XXX

61.97.243. XXX

103.176.152XXX

. 115.59XXX

.198.225XXX

.137.255XXX

242.206. XXX

.33.205XXX

180.252.123XXX

218.111.77XXX

222.100.104XXX

157.245.4 . XXX

103.59.205XXX

38.69.14. XXX

217.154.192. XXX

2.11.143XXX

105.69.116XXX

85.12.6XXX
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2025-07-21
2025-07-21
2025-07-21

08:
08:
08:

55:
55:
55:

2025-07-22
Lithuania
2025-07-22
Germany
2025-07-22
Taiwan
2025-07-22
UNKNOWN
2025-07-22 13
United States

00:38:16

01:29:25

01:40:12

08:59:25

:45:13

2025-07-22 17
New Zealand
2025-07-22 17:
Germany
2025-07-22 17
United States
2025-07-22 17
Japan
2025-07-22 17
Iran

:35:01

41:57

:42:13

:46:58

:56:09

2025-07-22 00:
Korea
2025-07-22 08:
Hong Kong
2025-07-22 13:
China
2025-07-22 19:
Taiwan
2025-07-22 19:
Japan

19:23

19:20

10:56

24:54

24:54

2025-07-23 00:38:55
Russian Federation
2025-07-23 00:39:19
United States
2025-07-23 00:41:59
Canada

2025-07-23 00:20:03
United States
2025-07-23 00:34:34
Cambodia

2025-07-23 15:28:18
Taiwan

2025-07-23 15:41:18

gzliao@mx.
gzliao@mx.
gzliao@mx.
gzliao@mx.

gzliao@mx.

$9823523@m98.
$9823523@m98.
$9823523@m98.
$9823523@m98.

$9823523@m98.

s913401@oz.nthu.
s913401@oz.
s913401@oz.
s913401@oz.

5$913401@oz.

nthu

nthu

nthu

nthu

nthu

nt

nt

nt

nt

nt

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

.edu.

.edu.

.edu.

.edu.

.edu.

hu.

hu.

hu.

hu.

hu.

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

edu

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

Ltw

L tw

L tw

Ltw

tw

sheujp@cs.nthu.edu.tw

sheujp@cs.nthu.edu.tw

sheujp@cs.nthu.edu.tw

radoong@mx .
radoong@mx.
radoong@mx .

radoong@mx.

nthu

nthu

nthu

nthu

.edu

.edu

.edu

.edu

tw

L tw

Ltw

tw

Ltw

L tw

L tw

Ltw

edu.tw

34 s112071602@mll2.nthu.edu.tw smtpauth
09 s112071602@mll2.nthu.edu.tw smtpauth
08 s112071602@m112.nthu.edu.tw smtpauth

imap
imap
imap
imap

imap

imap
imap
imap
imap

imap

imap
imap
imap
imap

webmail

smtpauth
smtpauth

smtpauth

imap
imap
imap

imap

89.117.42XXX

94.156.22XXX

114.38.26XXX

45.144.227XXX

143.244.42XXX

156.59.29. XXX

77.90.172XXX

149.22.87. XXX

13.115.255XXX

31.57.118.XXX

210.223.6XXX

223.118.51.XXX

111.55.79.XXX

140.114.62 . XXX

153.120.120.XXX

46.229.223XXX

98.152.200XXX

134.199. 159XXX

40.99.86XXX

203.95.198XXX

223.136.0.XXX

103.132.8.XXX
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UNKNOWN

2025-07-23 17:51:

India

2025-07-24 08:35
United States

2025-07-24 12:33:

Taiwan

2025-07-24 13:19:

France

2025-07-24 13:19:

185.149.146. XXX

2025-07-24 13:20:

United Kingdom

2025-07-25 00:
Taiwan
2025-07-25 00:
United States
2025-07-25 18:
China
2025-07-25 18:
UNKNOWN

12

2025-07-25 20:06:

United Kingdom

2025-07-27 01:32
Hong Kong
2025-07-27 01:
United States
2025-07-27 11:
Europe
2025-07-27 11:
China
2025-07-27 21.:
Lithuania

2025-07-28 00:
Taiwan

2025-07-28 15
United States

09

2025-07-28 16:33:

United Kingdom

2025-07-28 17:09:

Europe

2025-07-28 19:36:

UNKNOWN

AT SR BRI O

01:

19:

59:

34:

22:

58:

41:

:04:

42

147

07

19

19

01

24

29

144

50

05

144

45

23

08

52

142

37

33

30

53

radoong@mx.nthu.

malikjaideep@mx.
malikjaideep@mx.
malikjaideep@mx.

malikjaideep@mx.

Luxembourg

malikjaideep@mx.

tyang@mx.
tyang@mx.
tyang@mx.
tyang@mx.

tyang@mx.

$111012013@mlll.
s111012013@m111.
s111012013@ml111.
$111012013@mlll.

s111012013@ml111.

d9535813@oz.
d9535813@oz.
d9535813@oz.
d9535813@oz.

d9535813@o0z.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

edu. tw i

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

nthu.edu.

edu. tw

edu. tw
edu. tw
edu. tw

edu. tw

ima

ima

ima

ima

ima

edu. tw
edu. tw
edu. tw
edu. tw

edu. tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

tw

map

Y
P
Y
Y

P

imap
imap
imap
imap

imap

2

pop3
pop3
imap
imap

imap

140
40.
36.
139

217

imap
imap
imap
imap

imap

7.96.85XXX

137.201.198XXX

49.216.160.XXX

128.79.122XXX

62.171.154XXX

.114.44 . XXX

99.44 XXX

110.115XXX

.28.176XXX

.138.196. XXX

118.99.2XXX

156.146.45. XXX

138.199.62. XXX

58.247.200XXX

89.117.42XXX

1.169.251.XXX

154,47 .23XXX

82.26.16XXX

138.199.48. XXX

103.137.210XXX
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